## MEETING CANCELLATION NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING of the Governor's Advisory Council on Aging

Pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Governor's Advisory Council on Aging and to the general public that the Governor's Advisory Council on Aging has cancelled a telephonic meeting open to the public on:

## FRIDAY FEBRUARY 7, 2020

## GOVERNOR'S ADVISORY COUNCIL ON AGING Telephonic Meeting

7:30 A.M. TO 8:00 A.M.

**Meeting Has Been Cancelled.** 

## LOCATION ARIZONA STATE CAPITOL EXECUTIVE TOWER GOVERNOR'S OFFICE ON AGING, SUITE 240 1700 WEST WASHINGTON STREET PHOENIX, AZ 85007

All written notices of the meetings of the Governor's Advisory Council on Aging and any of its committees and sub-committees will be posted at the office of the Governor's Advisory Council on Aging, located at 1700 West Washington, Suite 240, Phoenix, Arizona. The office is open to the public Monday through Friday from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. except legal holidays and state mandated furlough days.

|                                 | c meeting are posted at: <a href="http://govtrans.az.gov/ga">http://govtrans.az.gov/ga</a> | <u>ιca/</u> . |
|---------------------------------|--|---------------|
| ******************************* |  |               |

The undersigned certifies that a copy of the attached notice was duly posted this 21<sup>st</sup> day of January, 2020 at 8:30 a.m. by Lizette Cordero, Executive Assistant.